City of Cleveland Memorandum
Frank G. Jackson, Mayor

Cleveland City Council
Executive Summary
Monday, April 19, 2021

Ordinance No. 243-2021

The Department of Human Resources is seeking approval to amend Section 50,

Municipal Court Employees of the Citywide Payband Ordinance.

Deputy Bailiff
Deputy Bailiff Accounts Coordinator
Deputy Bailiff Administrative Assistant III

Deputy Baliff Alcohol & Drug Treatment Coordinator/Drug

Court Case Manager

Deputy Bailiff Business Process Analyst

Deputy Bailiff Central Scheduler

Deputy Bailiff Chief Social Worker

Deputy Bailiff Clerical Staff

Deputy Bailiff Clerk Typist

Deputy Bailiff Community Court Coordinator
Deputy Bailiff Computer Specialist

Deputy Bailiff Court Interpreter II

Deputy Bailiff Court Interpreter Coordinator
Deputy Bailiff Court Reporter

Deputy Bailiff Data Processor I

Deputy Bailiff Deputy Chief Probation Officer
Deputy Bailiff Deputy Director Information Technology
Deputy Bailiff Director Information Technology
Deputy Bailiff Docket Coordinator

Deputy Bailiff Domestic Violence Program Facilitator
Deputy Bailiff Education and Employment Specialist
Deputy Bailiff Grant Writer Administrator

Deputy Bailiff Help Desk Supervisor

Deputy Bailiff Implementation Manger

Deputy Bailiff Judicial Assistant

Deputy Bailiff Jury Commissioner

Deputy Bailiff Mediation Coordinator

Deputy Bailiff Network Engineer I11

Deputy Bailiff Office Assistant

Deputy Bailiff Personnel Specialist

An Equal Opportunity Employer

Minimum

31,200.00
46,492.00
48,750.00

48,750.00

55,000.00
31,200.00

48,750.00
31,200.00
31,200.00
34,035.00

42,492.00
45,493.00

50,213.00
36,509.00
31,200.00
55,000.00
64,167.00
71,667.00
48,750.00
34,035.00
50,212.03
66,093.04
50,212.03
64,167.00
35,192.98
48,750.00
58,333.00
52,500.00
31,200.00
50,212.00

Maximum
62,641.52
78,259.00
78,259.00

78,274.01

102,822.00
58,277.35
90,078.00
58,277.35
55,065.38
67,097.11

78,259.00
67,956.09

64,733.85
68,231.35
43,485.56
102,822.00
105,866.69
122,112.65
78,274.01
67,097.11
86,380.00
100,008.00

83,025.00
103,027.32

53,251.00
78,274.01
102,604.78
89,440.00
62,641.52
86,380.00



Deputy Bailiff Psychiatric Social Worker
Deputy Bailiff Psychiatrist

Deputy Bailiff Psychologist

Deputy Bailiff Psychology Assistant

Deputy Bailiff Public Information Officer
Deputy Bailiff Scheduling Supervisor
Deputy Bailiff Senior Magistrate

Deputy Bailiff System Engineer 1

Deputy Bailiff System Engineer 11

Deputy Bailiff Technical Support Specialist I
Deputy Bailiff Traffic Intervention Program Assistant
Deputy Bailiff Warrant Officer

Deputy Bailiff Website Content Specialist

34,167.00
71,667.00
66,093.00
31,200.00
48,750.00
40,343.06
58,332.98
48,750.00
52,500.00
31,200.00
31,500.00
31,200.00

42,492.00

64,600.98
115,069.48
110,365.63

43,485.56

85,321.47

71,567.47
100,219.00

84,295.10

93,661.20

49,749.57

62,641.52

62,886.81

78,259.00



