

Cleveland City Council Executive Summary Monday, April 19, 2021

Ordinance No. 243-2021

The Department of Human Resources is seeking approval to amend Section 50, Municipal Court Employees of the Citywide Payband Ordinance.

	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum
Deputy Bailiff	31,200.00	62,641.52
Deputy Bailiff Accounts Coordinator	46,492.00	78,259.00
Deputy Bailiff Administrative Assistant III	48,750.00	78,259.00
Deputy Baliff Alcohol & Drug Treatment Coordinator/Drug Court Case Manager	48,750.00	78,274.01
Deputy Bailiff Business Process Analyst	55,000.00	102,822.00
Deputy Bailiff Central Scheduler	31,200.00	58,277.35
Deputy Bailiff Chief Social Worker	48,750.00	90,078.00
Deputy Bailiff Clerical Staff	31,200.00	58,277.35
Deputy Bailiff Clerk Typist	31,200.00	55,065.38
Deputy Bailiff Community Court Coordinator	34,035.00	67,097.11
Deputy Bailiff Computer Specialist	42,492.00	78,259.00
Deputy Bailiff Court Interpreter II	45,493.00	67,956.09
Deputy Bailiff Court Interpreter Coordinator	50,213.00	64,733.85
Deputy Bailiff Court Reporter	36,509.00	68,231.35
Deputy Bailiff Data Processor I	31,200.00	43,485.56
Deputy Bailiff Deputy Chief Probation Officer	55,000.00	102,822.00
Deputy Bailiff Deputy Director Information Technology	64,167.00	105,866.69
Deputy Bailiff Director Information Technology	71,667.00	122,112.65
Deputy Bailiff Docket Coordinator	48,750.00	78,274.01
Deputy Bailiff Domestic Violence Program Facilitator	34,035.00	67,097.11
Deputy Bailiff Education and Employment Specialist	50,212.03	86,380.00
Deputy Bailiff Grant Writer Administrator	66,093.04	100,008.00
Deputy Bailiff Help Desk Supervisor	50,212.03	83,025.00
Deputy Bailiff Implementation Manger	64,167.00	103,027.32
Deputy Bailiff Judicial Assistant	35,192.98	53,251.00
Deputy Bailiff Jury Commissioner	48,750.00	78,274.01
Deputy Bailiff Mediation Coordinator	58,333.00	102,604.78
Deputy Bailiff Network Engineer III	52,500.00	89,440.00
Deputy Bailiff Office Assistant	31,200.00	62,641.52
Deputy Bailiff Personnel Specialist	50,212.00	86,380.00

34,167.00	64,600.98
71,667.00	115,069.48
66,093.00	110,365.63
31,200.00	43,485.56
48,750.00	85,321.47
40,343.06	71,567.47
58,332.98	100,219.00
48,750.00	84,295.10
52,500.00	93,661.20
31,200.00	49,749.57
31,500.00	62,641.52
31,200.00	62,886.81
42,492.00	78,259.00
	71,667.00 66,093.00 31,200.00 48,750.00 40,343.06 58,332.98 48,750.00 52,500.00 31,200.00 31,200.00